+1 716 684 4500 (P)  | +1 800 223 2389 (TF)  | ConaxTechnologies.com36
EGT/HEGPK SERIES
HEGPK High performance electrode
sealing to 8000VDC
High strength
316 SST Cap
High strength
316 SST Body

— �B Has cap end
threaded
Catalog Numbering System
Example: HEGPK-125-B-SS
EGT Seal Feedthrough
Diameter of Conductor
Cap Style
Conductor Material
Modifiers are added in parentheses
to indicate optional mounting
methods. See Specification Charts
for the proper modifiers.
37
EGT/HEGPK SERIES—HIGH PERFORMANCE ELECTRODE SEALING TO 8000VDC
Specifications
  * Weld neck models require lubrication prior to use.
Note: The pressure and torque ratings provided in this catalog apply only when bores are drilled by Conax Technologies. Custom bore sizes and/or a blank body, follower and/or sealant may be provided. Consult factory.
All pressure and torque ratings were determined at 68 °F (20 °C) using copper as the element. Pressure ratings may degrade at higher temperatures. Pressure rating guide values are provided for feedthroughs with
elements restrained by the compressed sealant. Higher pressure may be attained with additional element restraints. For proper assembly of these feedthroughs, see the Assembly Instructions provided on
pages 112-126.
HEGPK Series
Single Electrode
Sealing—Hex
Conductor Amperage Rating Voltage Length Hex Size Pressure Rating
Standard Standard (@ 30 °C,
90 °C max)
Rating
Length A Length B Body Cap Body Cap PEEK™
Dia. Length Dia. Length
Catalog Number IN IN MM MM CU NI SS DC IN MM IN MM IN IN MM MM PSIG BAR
Standard 1/4" NPT
HEGPK-125 0.120 5.0 3.05 127 40 15 6 8,000 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 7,700 530
Weld Neck (Weld Neck Length 0.59", Diameter 0.54")*
HEGPK(SWM2/S316L)-125 0.120 5.0 3.05 127 40 15 6 8,000 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.750 0.750 19.1 19.1 7,700 530
SAE 9/16-18 Thread Mount (formerly MS)
HEGPK(MSE6/)-125 0.120 5.0 3.05 127 40 15 6 8,000 2.00 50.8 2.63 66.7 0.813 0.750 20.7 19.1 7,700 530
Standard 1/2" NPT
HEGPK-187 0.182 6.5 4.62 165 60 25 9 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 6,000 410
HEGPK-250 0.245 6.5 6.22 165 95 40 15 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 4,200 289
Weld Neck (Weld Neck Length 0.78", Diameter 0.84")*
HEGPK(SWM4/S316L)-187 0.182 6.5 4.62 165 60 25 9 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 6,000 410
HEGPK(SWM4/S316L)-250 0.245 6.5 6.22 165 95 40 15 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 4,200 289
SAE 3/4-16 Thread Mount (formerly MS)
HEGPK(MSE8/)-187 0.182 6.5 4.62 165 60 25 9 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 6,000 410
HEGPK(MSE8/)-250 0.245 6.5 6.22 165 95 40 15 8,000 2.56 65.1 3.31 84.1 1.000 1.000 25.4 25.4 4,200 289
Standard 3/4" NPT
HEGPK-375 0.370 8.5 9.40 216 160 65 24 8,000 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 4,000 275
HEGPK-500 0.495 8.5 12.57 216 200 80 30 8,000 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 3,500 240
Weld Neck (Weld Neck Length 0.79", Diameter 1.05")*
HEGPK(SWM5/S316L)-375 0.370 8.5 9.40 216 160 65 24 8,000 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 4,000 275
HEGPK(SWM5/S316L)-500 0.495 8.5 12.57 216 200 80 30 8,000 2.88 73.0 3.63 92.1 1.250 1.500 31.8 38.1 3,500 240
SAE 1-5/16-12 Thread Mount (formerly MS)